AM3090 / AM3098 Application Note
Digitally Tunable Bandpass
To obtain price, delivery, or to place an order contact sales@atlantamicro.com
Atlanta Micro Inc., 3720 Davinci Ct, Suite 125, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092   ●   Phone: (470) 253-7640  ●  www.atlantamicro.com
1
Specifications Subject to Change AM3090 / AM3098 App Note Rev 2
Typical Application
Recommended Component List (or equivalent):
Part Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 0.1µF 0402BB104KW160 Passive Plus
C3 0.1µF C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK
FB1 - MMZ1005A222E TDK
L4, L7 68 nH 0402HP-68NXGLW Coilcraft
L1, L3 56 nH 0402HP-56NXGLW Coilcraft
AM3090
L2, L6 27 nH 0402HP-27NXGLW Coilcraft
L5, L8 24 nH 0402HP-24NXGLW Coilcraft
AM3098
L2, L6 6.8 nH 0402HP-6N8XGLW Coilcraft
L5, L8 6.2 nH 0402HP-6N2XGLW Coilcraft
Notes:
1. DC blocking capacitors should be low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum
performance
2. Routes to off-chip inductors, L1 through L8, should be kept as short as possible.